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NOTICES OF AGENCY OMBUDSMAN

Agricultural Employment Relations Board
Name: Lisa James, Executive Secretary
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-1164
Fax: (602) 364-0830
E-mail: ljames@azda.gov
(M13-27)

Agriculture, Department of
Name: Mary Moreno, Receptionist
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-4373
Fax: (602) 542-5420
E-mail: mmoreno@azda.gov
(M13-19)

Agricultural Consultation & Training
Name: Brett Cameron, Assistant Director
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-0137
Fax: (602) 364-0830
E-mail: bcameron@azda.gov
(M13-20)

Animal Services Division
Name: Leatta McLaughlin, Associate Director
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-7186
Fax: (602) 542-3244
E-mail: lmclaughlin@azda.gov
(M13-21)

Citrus, Fruit & Vegetable Standardization
Name: Ed Foster, Assistant Director,

Supervisor of Standardization
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-0947
Fax: (602) 542-0898
E-mail: efoster@azda.gov
(M13-22)

Environmental Services Division
Name: Jack Peterson, Associate Director
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-3575
Fax: (602) 542-0466

E-mail: jpeterson@azda.gov
(M13-23)

Office of the Director
Name: Anita Landy, Executive Assistant
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-0990
Fax: (602) 542-5420
E-mail: alandy@azda.gov
(M13-24)

Plant Services Division
Name: John Caravetta, Associate Director
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-0994
Fax: (602) 542-1004
E-mail: jcaravetta@azda.gov
(M13-25)

State Agricultural Laboratory
Name: Doug Marsh, Assistant Director
Address: 250 N. 17th Ave., Suite 3200

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 744-4924
Fax: (602) 542-6109
E-mail: dmarsh@azda.gov
(M13-26)

Citrus Research Council, Arizona
Name: Lisa James, Council, Board and

Commission Administrator
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-3262
Fax: (602) 364-0830
E-mail: ljames@azda.gov
(M13-28)

Game and Fish Commission, Arizona
Name: Ben Alteneder, Ombudsman
Address: 5000 W. Carefree Highway

Phoenix, AZ 85086
Telephone: (623) 236-7334
Fax: (623) 236-7299
(M13-08)

Grain Research and Promotion Council, Arizona
Name: Lisa James, Council, Board and

Commission Administrator
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007

The Administrative Procedure Act requires agencies to publish annually in the Register the name or names of those employees
who are designated by the agency to assist members of the public or regulated community in seeking information or assistance
from the agency. (A.R.S. § 41-1006) The Office publishes the names as a Notice of Agency Ombudsman. The following Notices
of Agency Ombudsman were issued between January 1 and June 30, 2013.
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Telephone: (602) 542-3262
Fax: (602) 364-0830
E-mail: ljames@azda.gov
(M13-29)

Iceberg Lettuce Research Council, Arizona
Name: Lisa James, Council, Board and

Commission Administrator
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-3262
Fax: (602) 364-0830
E-mail: ljames@azda.gov
(M13-30)

Leafy Greens Food Safety Committee, Arizona
Name: Teressa Lopez, Administrator
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-0945
Fax: (602) 542-0898
E-mail: tlopez@azda.gov
(M13-31)

Liquor Licenses and Control, Department of
Name: Lee Hill, Communications and Special

Projects Director
Address: 800 W. Washington St., 5th Fl.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 364-1936
Fax: (602) 542-6799
E-mail: lee.hill@azliquor.gov
(M13-47)

Investigations Division
Name: Sgt. Wesley Kuhl
Address: 800 W. Washington St., 5th Fl.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-9072
Fax: (602) 542-9042
E-mail: wes.kuhl@azliquor.gov
(M13-46)

Pest Management, Office of

Compliance
Name: Vince Craig, Compliance Manager

Address: 1688 W. Adams St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Telephone: (602) 255-3663
Fax: (602) 542-5457
E-mail: vcraig@azda.gov
(M13-33)

Licensing
Name: Robert Tolton, Licensing Supervisor
Address: 1688 W. Adams St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 255-3652
Fax: (602) 255-1281
E-mail: rtolton@azda.gov
(M13-32)

Registrar of Contractors
Name: Tyler Palmer, Ombudsman
Address: 1700 W. Washington, Suite 105

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 771-6710
Fax: (602) 364-0725
E-mail: tyler.palmer@azroc.gov
(M13-54)

Transportation, Department of
Name: Donald Cassano, Ombudsman
Address: 206 S. 17th Ave.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 712-4371
Fax: (602) 712-3232
E-mail: DCassano@azdot.gov
(M13-06)

Water Resources, Arizona Department of
Name: Doug W. Dunham, Special Assistant to the

Director, Legislative Liaison, Ombudsman
Address: 3550 N. Central Ave.

Phoenix, AZ 85012
Telephone: (602) 771-8590
Fax: (602) 771-8689
E-mail: dwdunham@azwater.gov
(M13-07)
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